European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 24
27.07.2025 - 11:08

Boys, 200m Medley

12 - 18 years
Results Prelim

Points: WPP 2025

Rank Athlete
Open Male

1. Artem Oliinyk

2. Turgut Aslan Yaraman
3. Tommaso Morandi

4. Philip Hebmueller

5. Carlos Toledo Martinez
6. Balint Koeszegvary

7. Ismail Zulfic

8. Alex Kozlowski

9. David Neviani

10. Jo Kebriel Stolhaug Nor
11. Florian Reiter

12. Bartosz Szostak

13. Kimi Mika Brueckner
14. Riccardo Teani

15. Baran Doruk Simsek

16. Luke Brennan

17. Matej Stasa

18. Yaman Ruzgar Kizilet
19. Thomas Braat

20. Nikita Korsakov

21. Luka Zovko

22. Cesar Antonio Pineda Caso
23. Thibaut Somei

24. Yusuf Efe Gunduz

25. Eneas Aristoteles Polonius Gil
26. Toni Matijasevic

27. Almedin Neziraj

28. Eduard Prokop

29. Cheng Theo Jan van Vondel
30. Alessandro Kuzmanic
31. Bartosz Bulat

32. Alisan Omerbasic

33. Vojtech Vrbicky

34. Victor Victor Ludo Mieke
35. Jekabs Kristaps

Junior Male (2009-2013)

1. Ismail Zulfic

2. David Neviani
3. Kimi Mika Brueckner
4. Riccardo Teani
5. Baran Doruk Simsek
6. Luke Brennan
7. Matej Stasa
8. Yaman Ruzgar Kizilet

9. Cesar Antonio Pineda Caso

0. Yusuf Efe Gunduz

1. Eneas Aristoteles Polonius Gil

Age

18
18
18
18
18
17
15
17
14
18
17
18
15
16
16
16
16
16
17
17
17
15
17
16
14
17
16
15
16
15
13
15
18
16
13

15
14
15
16
16
16
16
16
15
16
14

Class

SM5
SM8
SM8
SM13
SM8
SM10
SM5
SM11
SM10
SM9
SM14
SM9
SM13
SM6
SM5
SM8
SM9
SM13
SM14
SM14
SM10
SM9
SM12
SM10
SM10
SM13
SM13
SM10
SM9
SM9
SM8
SM9
SM10
SM12
SM6

SM5
SM10
SM13
SM6
SM5
SM8
SM9
SM13
SM9
SM10
SM10

Team

Ukraine

Turkiye

Italy

Germany

Spain

Germany
Bosnia-Herzegovina
Poland

Italy

Norway
Germany
Poland
Germany

Italy

Turkiye

Ireland

Czech Republic
Turkiye
Netherlands
Estonia

Croatia

Spain

Belgium
Turkiye
Germany
Croatia

Italy

Czech Republic
Netherlands
Croatia

Poland
Bosnia-Herzegovina
Czech Republic
Norway

Latvia

Bosnia-Herzegovina
Italy

Germany

Italy

Turkiye

Ireland

Czech Republic
Turkiye

Spain

Turkiye
Germany

Time

2:59.25
2:35.16
2:36.19
2:21.34
2:38.80
2:26.52
3:22.39
2:41.61
2:29.77
2:37.38
2:31.75
2:41.76
2:34.68
3:16.17
3:38.61
2:54.59
2:4751
2:37.16
2:43.90
2:44.62
2:4451
2:54.90
2:48.20
2:53.74
2:57.09
2:52.90
2:54.28
2:59.34
3:08.41
3:13.76
3:27.33
3:20.56
3:14.30
3:13.64
4:38.56

3:22.39
2:29.77
2:34.68
3:16.17
3:38.61
2:54.59
2:47.51
2:37.16
2:54.90
2:53.74
2:57.09

WPS P.

971
789
772
739
725
708
675
656
642
616
613
529
459
439
431
429
417
409
368
355
345
287
226
197
155
152
137
130
115

73

38
31
21

675
642
459
439
431
429
417
409
287
197
155

CODE

A 35,12
Al12+
12,4

1,2, 4
3,5
AY 7

1,35
3,5

3,5,12+
AYE 7,12+
1,24

1,35

12+
1,3,5
1,35

N
A3,5,12+
12+

T
H3,5,12+

AY 7
8

3,5,12+
AYE 7,12+
1,24

1,35

12+
8

N: New Athlete
R: Review Athlete
All Others: Refer to WPS CoE's

Splash Meet Manager, 11.82540

Registered to Turkiye Yuzme Federasyonu

27.07.2025 11:20 - Page 1



European Youth Para Games 2025
Istanbul, 25. - 27.7.2025

Event 24, Boys, 200m Medley, Prelim, Junior Male (2009-2013)

Rank Athlete Age Class Team Time WPSP. CODE

12. Almedin Neziraj 16 SM13 Italy 2:54.28 137

13. Eduard Prokop 15 SM10 Czech Republic 2:59.34 130 12+

14. Cheng Theo Jan van Vondel 16 SM9 Netherlands 3:08.41 115 1,3,5
15. Alessandro Kuzmanic 15 SM9 Croatia 3:13.76 73 1,35

16. Bartosz Bulat 13 SM8 Poland 3:27.33 48 N

17. Alisan Omerbasic 15 SM9 Bosnia-Herzegovina  3:20.56 38 A3,5,12+
18. Victor Victor Ludo Mieke 16 SM12  Norway 3:13.64 21 T

19. Jekabs Kristaps 13 SM6 Latvia 4:38.56 H3,5,12+

Senior Male (2007-2008)

1. Artem Oliinyk 18 SM5 Ukraine 2:59.25 971 A35,12
2. Turgut Aslan Yaraman 18 SM8 Turkiye 2:35.16 789 A12+
3. Tommaso Morandi 18 SM8 Italy 2:36.19 772 1,24
4. Philip Hebmueller 18 SM13  Germany 2:21.34 739 T
5. Carlos Toledo Martinez 18 SM8 Spain 2:38.80 725 1,2,4
6. Balint Koeszegvary 17 SM10  Germany 2:26.52 708 3,5
7. Alex Kozlowski 17 SM11  Poland 2:41.61 656 T
8. Jo Kebriel Stolhaug Nor 18 SM9 Norway 2:37.38 616 1,35
9. Florian Reiter 17 SM14  Germany 2:31.75 613
10. Bartosz Szostak 18 SM9 Poland 2:41.76 529 35
11. Thomas Braat 17 SM14  Netherlands 2:43.90 368
12. Nikita Korsakov 17 SM14  Estonia 2:44.62 355
13. Luka Zovko 17 SM10  Croatia 2:44.51 345 1,3,5
14. Thibaut Somei 17 SM12  Belgium 2:48.20 226 T
15. Toni Matijasevic 17 SM13  Croatia 2:52.90 152
16. Vojtech Vrbicky 18 SM10 Czech Republic 3:14.30 31 12+

N: New Athlete
R: Review Athlete
All Others: Refer to WPS CoE's
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